3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
©COPYR‘GHT20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART A | RELEASED 203 | L6 | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER  REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o TETEETHED
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
Bl ECR-15-011816 10AUG2015 | JH UG
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440 - | ¢ | TCR-16-005909 206 | KH | L2
2151314~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151314-5 ] 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 7
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : - B AL l | 1 1 1 ;tii%ﬁég Eﬁé?;é“ g;zEﬁi — MN{%MG jggg
2151314-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151314-5 ] 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T >119640-1 [PUSH ROD. ATR FEED 580
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151314-4 - - - - B I R 0799881 |BUSHING. LCH5- 12 WISuM I
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653~ | - - N I R I B - - |
2151314-5 C  |FINE CRIMP MEIGHT ADJUST SEfEY | c119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
LATCH PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 A I U I R | | 5119798- | DETENT PIN 1247
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - e 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
clolata-e ¢ NONZCRIMPHELGHT ADJUST LATCH PLATEAZ - - - - - - - - - - -] 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
2151314-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - , - - - , - - 1 W W W W 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
N - - - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- NEEEEERE 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- - - -1l -]- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO | REV g%?% C¥w§gtR Slﬁg;&;g&R IwighﬁiﬁgN ANVIL - - N A | 2119580 - 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
Sl Sl L 7-2151314-7 ] ¢ 12 AWG | 7-456408-6 | 815664-2 |6-2119582-1| 1633923-5 B S T N c065449-1 AR PEED MODULE 138
WIRE 279 mm [.1101] F - - - - - - - - - -l - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
STABILIZER[2.79 mn L10) [ O | | fisisres | ¢ | To-1s g | 2 esod0ss | Bisese1 [s-2Tis560 7] Tessors s | T P [ Te01094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
INSULATION [3.94 mm [.155] F N NN 7-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1178
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS M - - - - - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
408-10389 — - - e 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- - - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T T T T ST TPy RETAIN GRvD 3TTe T 55 s
TERMINAL NAME: AMP- 1IN - - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE STABILIZER _ - - - - |REF|REF]| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL 114-1016 - : [ CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
appLIcATIONEH L T | - | - [REF|REF| - | - | 21199441 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY.SF 17
SPECIFICATION - - i n _75 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- NEEEEERE 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
TERMINALS APPLIED
A - N E 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - ? ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
SMELLIE AAxAMAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - L I N A c119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 169
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 6\ - 3 - 31 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0162
e I STAIBILZER - NEEEEEEE 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
WIRE ® LEiJ WIRE CRIMP HEI g8 | WIRE CRIMPER | STABILIZER CRIMP CRIMPER CRIMP HEIGHT zfg ZS;CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - w 1 5 180275 1SCR HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 Tog
SI/E r mm [ INCH] PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] SART NUMBER REFERENCE SETTING APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ : : :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
12 AWG 2. 16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002)  |AN7-456408-6 [ 2.79+/-0.05 [.110+/-.002] |/ 2815664-2 9. | ‘Ah - t a4l 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 | 54
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - S S I PILER SCRSKT D CAP WA LB G 49
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, ) -
A - - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - - - - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM  POST FEED 147
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE :
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - N T O o e ¢119696-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
INFORMATION. - N EEE 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’ : :
TERMINAL NAME: AMP- 1N z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - N L L c079385- 1 |SCR, BHSC, Ros (MS X 2v) | 4]
‘ == USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.72. - R | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
WIRE STRIP LENGTH INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - N EEE 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
— = STABILIZER
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] 2.29-3.81 mm [.090-.150 IN] CRIMP HEIGHT ] WIRE Zﬁ\xlﬁﬁﬁj oe fd gy B USER LT e ARG ORL L ETENS O B S HIPPLD - B 2119644-5 |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
; ; ; — | - NEEEEERE 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE | 37
TERMINAL 114-1016 CRIMP HEIGHT 6 ,
APPLICATION AA!L [TEMS 253 8 254 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED - N 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
SPECIFICATION - : ) W T B WITH APPLICATOR. - N E 469465-4  |STOP, WIRE |34
- Z/\l - -l -l2l2]l2]2]2 20793635 [SCR, BHSC, RolS (M4 X 20) 133
TERMINALS APPLIED [TEMS 255 & 256 TO BE USED WITH 18-16 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR TO BE , , |
SET UP WITH THESE ITEMS. - - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - ‘
70080 A& POSITION ITEM 19 BETWEEN ITEMS 1 AND 178 - 1 l l l l ng?;gzggwo izégigLYSTziglguéBEDE | gg
7 - NEEEEERE 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
WIRE Ly WIRE CRINP HE IGHTERR) [|WIRE CRINPER | STABILIZER CRINP SRt [ CRIMP HEIGHT /2\ : | J 1ttt 1) 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
STZE T mm [ INCH] |PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] SART Numarg | REFERENCE SETTING - N L O A O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
- NEEEEERE [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
14 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5@745640875 2.75+/-0.10 [.108+4/-.004] /{l@1566476 1.6 - | 1 1 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
18-16 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 5@*456408*6 2.40+/-0.10 [.094+/-.004] /(5@15664*7 1.3 | - | 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
FWARNLNG : 1 l l l l wggggzii>%4 gigéNGéHgigPRESSION l %
S8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 N T T T T 5119805-1  TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
Ll LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - T T 1670066 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 5
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING /| R 1633923-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S T S S : : g
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - bl b 1 ] 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION :
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -1 -T1-T17-T7T17-71T-7- 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 ‘N Pl b ] 6-2119582-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
/N N T - -] 2-456408-6 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 256 - - e 455888-7  [SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ﬁggédngORsngggféﬁ gégAngTB§u§§g§RED O BEAR RO B AT AN L e A O 810664-7  |CRIMPER, WIRE-O 255 AN - - 815664-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE-O W
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151314-4 _79]-78]- N S N [TEM 2ol 70l ER [TEM
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151314-4 (]8T -6 o) 2] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO PO TI8 =TT =T =6 | =0 =2 ] -] PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151314-5 T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 3STJANZ2013 o
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151314-6 ST TS —]g e s 0
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN e
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE OTHERNISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 3TIANZOTS [
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J one o+ o woplicotor
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 {§9{:::}§$§ i L TCATIon SEC ‘
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 o ‘ 4 pLC ) STZE | CAGE CODE [ORANTNG 1O RESTRICTED 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TR T [ ATl 00779 (C=2151314 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

- \Qm

—===—2.1£0.5

WIRE STOP LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

g 1]

i
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{CrRETTout STIANCOTS —> TE Connectivit
L.GROSS — > y
. C#.ELBIN STJANZ20T3 ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: AP%XD.CHFFORDMJANEOB NAME Ocean Side Feed
? E\[g i, PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 % or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité i -
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE S s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT Al00779 (C=2151314
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVC
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2-2151314-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151314-5| 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) |/ T T T 1560086 [CRINPER WIRE PREWIUM /N 5E
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151314-4 - - - 1 N 5156647 |CRIMPER. WIRE-0 FOVANEEE
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - ER HEEEEE 2 456408-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /N [254
2-2151314-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151314-5| 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) |[ - | | HERERE 815664-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE-0 A3/1\[253
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151314-4 : - - - HEEERE 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
s isia s . N CRTMP BEIGUT ADUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - } S AL c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FELD 50
LATCH PLATE/N| | PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799- 1 2063440- : —— l { ?O;22§2; EﬁﬁﬁiyicéﬁﬁgééﬂmISUMl gjg
2-2151314-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - :
- N 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
frelofstay " [beE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW j j j i i i i : HERERE 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
5\| - N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
- Pl | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATOR DATA WIRE WIRE STABILIZER|INSULATION - 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
PART NO I REVE s 17E CRIMPER | CRIMPER | CRIMPER ANVIL
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - - - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
AT e T oI T F 1314-7 ¢ 12 AWG | 7-456408-6 | 815664-2 |6-2119582-7| 1633923-5 - N T 50634401 |AIR FEED MODULE 538
1314-8 | ¢ 14 AWG | 2-456408-5 | 815664-6 |6-2119582-7| 1633923-5 - T 51197402 [TAG TDENTIFICATION 213
STABILIZER|2.79 mm [.1101} © 1314-9 | C | 18-16 AWG | 2-456408-6 | 815664-7 |6-2119582-7| 1633923-5 :
INSULATION [3.94 mm [.1551| F - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (53 VAR ' | 0 | 1 | 1| 7-456408-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 178
408-10389 L - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |77
- N 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-1IN - W 1 1 1 3-21084-1 O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. WSZ
== - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
483W15R5EgW[WWLOENSJOHW —= é@siféw DEAOMQEOTETSOR/W STABILIZER _ f "0 [ 1 [ 1 | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
09700y L YT SR Lot M CRIMP HEIGHT _ WIRE - R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL CRIMP HEIGHT : 4 | 4 [ 4 | 4] 2168400-5 |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPLICATION - - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SPECIFICATION \‘———E : :
5 - Lt ] 1 ] 1 ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 | | 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - A L B c119052-c [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
S TyTYE - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
. - REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER |STABILIZER CRIMP DL L EER : | - | - | 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
S17ZE 7= i L INCH] "| PART NUMBER [HEIGHT mm [INCH] LM CRIMP HEIGHT : U [0 [0 [ 1| 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M 119
PART NOWDER |REFERENCE SETTING REF 2719944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
12 AWG 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 7-456408-6 | 2.79+/-0.05 [.110+/-.0021 |AA815664-2 9. | - e - :
- - A2\ - - A2 : BERERE 155888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- Pl | 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- NIERERE 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : Lty elisrst (LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-1IN /B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 6\ S I A 992763-5  |SCR, SET, S0C, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 6¢
= ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o e — LRI DR TR e STABILIZER _ /3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : RERE eeatee AR b 20
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] B2.29-3.81 mm [.090-.150 IN] CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ca e e on ) SEPERENCE SELTING WAS HE SETTING BseD WAEn o - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TERMINAL M 114-1016 - TCRIMP HEIGHT NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
éEEE%%?Ei%T@N o Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET : - B, -
6£(:;[Er_ B o T o TNEORAT TN - N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/1N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - NN 2119644-5  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE B | | | | 169465-4 STOP WIRE 3/
00600 OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
[NFORMATION. - 2 | 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
] z/\x ITEMS 1 & 178 TO BE USED WITH 12 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED : L L cloljed | X ALAD, LANGLD, Mo x Bnm LONG oc
WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER | STABILIZER CRIMP S Bt CRINP HETGHT /\ WITH APPLICATOR. | : | [ v [ ]t [ 1-1320908-0 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SIZE F&0 n LINCH ) | PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] SRt NUMRER | REFERENCE SETTING : L P [ 2119959-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AN ITEMS 253 & 254 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED - HEEEEE 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 8
14 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] N2 -456408-5 2.75+/-0.10 [.108+/-.004] | /38156646 7.6 WITH APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
16-16 ANG 1. 09+/-0.00 [.043+/-.002] A2-456408-6  [2.40+/-0.10 [.094+/-.0041 |fA815664-7 L8 AA!L [TEMS 255 & 256 TO BE USED WITH 18-16 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR TO BE - HEEEEE 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SET UP WITH THESE ITTEMS. - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
z/\: POSITION ITEM 19 BETWEEN ITEMS 1 AND 178, - N T o B c119933-3 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N Pl | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- Pl | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
(1) NE N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NE R 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Pl | 1633923-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: EENE : : 7
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N - j 3
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY FIPARILTG i Lyttt r-2lf9fof-2 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TeM 40 10O - HEEEEE 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
S s D R T el ichron o THUETION LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS NE I [ [ [0 ] 1 [ 6-2119582-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT DLLOW MM 8 GULRE D L WP BE O oL F NG AN : EREEE Teeea T CRINPER WIREC %
NI NN 815664-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE-O
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WILL CAaUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. TEN
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151314-4 19|78 TT =20 -25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151314-4 S D D M —— S -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151314-5 L 2 TS RO it e o [0 STIANZOTS L——)iflgiTECmmcMww
CHK 3TJAN2013 C D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE TERSTONS: o tiess oLt
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. | DhcLiFFoRo Ocean Side Feed
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 {D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %j . ek o Applicator
- - . 2 PLC + - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | N h<>WT7‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}jgg . PPLICATION SPEC —— SR
N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES A B
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. All00779 (C=2151314 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

REF

\\W‘I’FEF

—=—=—2.1£0.5

WIRE STOP LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

D=1 =
L T

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

;_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

STJANZOT3

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK STJANZ20T3 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APT/D.ELBIN STJANZOT 3 [NaME
mm M CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151314
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



